Dr. G. Ravi, appointed as Vice-Chancellor of the Alagappa University, Karaikudi

Date: 17.08.2022

Thiru R.N.Ravi, Hon'ble Governor of Tamil Nadu and Chancellor of the Alagappa University, Karaikudi, has appointed **Dr. G. Ravi**, as Vice-Chancellor of Alagappa University, Karaikudi, for a period of three years with effect from the date of his assumption of office.

Dr. G. Ravi, has teaching and research experience of more than 27 years and has also 7 years of Administrative experience. He held several administrative positions in Alagappa University viz. Dean, Industry and Consultancy; Chairperson, School of Physical Sciences; Head, Department of Physics; Director, IQAC and Chairman for various Boards.

He has executed 8 sponsored research projects worth Rs.1.54 crore and published around 400 research articles in Scopus indexed journals. He has total citations of 6,800. He has presented 363 papers in International / National Conferences. He is holding 8 patents.

He was elected for Dr.A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Life Time Achievement Award by the National Institute for Socio Economic Development, Bangalore in the year 2021 and has served as Honorary Guest Professor and visiting Professor of Shizuoka University, Japan. He was also elected as Fellow, Royal Society of Chemistry, London and Fellow Academy of Sciences, Chennai. He was JSPS Fellow selected by GOI and Government of Japan and performed PDF at National Institute for Material Sciences (NIMS), Japan. He has received 22 awards in National and International levels. He has been awarded Doctor of Science (D.Sc.) by Alagappa University.

He has successfully guided 25 Ph.D., research scholars. He visited 22 foreign countries for academic and research purpose. He had leadership training under LEAP, GOI at Monash University, Australia.

Raj Bhavan, Chennai – 22.

Sd./

Date: 17.08.2022.

Joint Director (PR)